NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING MAYOR OF THE VILLAGE OF MAMARONECK

PURSUANT TO GOVERNOR ANDREW CUOMO'S EXECUTIVE ORDER 202.1, ALL IN-PERSON PUBLIC ACCESS TO VILLAGE OF MAMARONECK PUBLIC HEARINGS IS SUSPENDED. PURSUANT TO EXECUTIVE ORDER 202.15, PUBLIC HEARINGS MAY BE HELD REMOTELY VIA VIDEO CONFERENCE OR OTHER SIMILAR SERVICE.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT MAYOR THOMAS MURPHY WILL HOLD A PUBLIC HEARING ON WEDNESDAY, MAY 27, 2020 AT 10:00 A.M. TO DETERMINE WHETHER OR NOT CYNTHIA GREER GOLDSTEIN, A MEMBER OF THE VILLAGE PLANNING BOARD, SHOULD BE REMOVED FOR CAUSE.

ON NOVEMBER 29, 2019 FOLLOWING A HEARING, THE VILLAGE ETHICS BOARD FOUND THAT PLANNING BOARD MEMBER GOLDSTEIN HAD VIOLATED VILLAGE CODE OF ETHICS §§ 21-4(C) AND 21-4(N) RELATED TO CONFLICTS OF INTEREST. THE ETHICS BOARD RECOMMENDED, PURSUANT TO ITS AUTHORITY UNDER VILLAGE CODE OF ETHICS § 21-14, THAT THE MAYOR REMOVE HER FROM SERVICE ON THE PLANNING BOARD. THE DECISION AND RECOMMENDATION OF THE ETHICS BOARD IS AVAILABLE AT GOLDSTEIN DECISION PUBLIC HEARING URL

NY VILLAGE LAW § 7-718(9) GIVES THE MAYOR AUTHORITY TO REMOVE A PLANNING BOARD MEMBER FOR CAUSE FOLLOWING A PUBLIC HEARING. AT THE PUBLIC HEARING, THE MAYOR WILL CONSIDER WHETHER TO ADOPT THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE VILLAGE ETHICS BOARD THAT PLANNING BOARD MEMBER GOLDSTEIN BE REMOVED FOR VIOLATION OF THE VILLAGE CODE OF ETHICS.

THE HEARING WILL BE HELD LIVE ON ZOOM, WILL BE RECORDED ON VIDEO AND MADE AVAILABLE FOR VIEWING ALONG WITH A TRANSCRIPT OF THE HEARING ON THE VILLAGE'S WEBSITE AT GOLDSTEIN DECISION PUBLIC HEARING URL

MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC WILL BE ALLOWED TO MAKE ORAL COMMENTS AT THE PUBLIC HEARING VIA ZOOM, LIMITED TO FIVE (5) MINUTES IN LENGTH. A PERIOD FOR WRITTEN PUBLIC COMMENTS WILL BE OPEN FOLLOWING THE HEARING UNTIL JUNE 10, 2020. COMMENTS MAY BE SENT TO GOLDSTEINCOMMENTS@VOMNY.ORG OR AT GOLDSTEIN DECISION PUBLIC HEARING URL

> THE HEARING WILL BE HELD LIVE ON ZOOM AT THE LINK BELOW WHEN: MAY 27, 2020 10:00 AM EASTERN TIME (US AND CANADA) TOPIC: PUBLIC HEARING MAY 27, 2020

PLEASE CLICK THE LINK BELOW TO JOIN THE WEBINAR:

HTTPS://ZOOM.US/J/98927341899

OR IPHONE ONE-TAP:

US: +16465588656,,98927341899# OR +13126266799,,98927341899#

OR TELEPHONE:

DIAL(FOR HIGHER QUALITY, DIAL A NUMBER BASED ON YOUR CURRENT LOCATION):

US: +1 646 558 8656 OR +1 312 626 6799 OR +1 301 715 8592 OR +1 253 215 8782 OR +1 346 248 7799 OR +1 669 900 6833 WEBINAR ID: 989 2734 1899

INTERNATIONAL NUMBERS AVAILABLE: HTTPS://ZOOM.US/U/ADQKUMMACP AND LIVE-STREAMED AT:

Optimum channel 76 - Verizon channel 35: AND

Youtube channel: https://www.youtube.com/user/LMCTVProductions or

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCkSv4IMBR4TiR4mr3256X2A

LMC Website's livestream: http://vod-lmctv.cablecast.tv/cablecastapi/live?channel_id=2&use_cdn=true